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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$191,930,901
$966,820
$4,561,404
$5,599,774
$416,104
$47,400

Number
609
556
53

Certified
248
121
55
29
33
19
13
11
490

Prime

$334,872
$986

$60,423
$1,000

$9,460
S0

S0
$517

$4,935
$1,208

$254,979
$19,341

S0
S0

S0
S0

4,022,678
51,865

Percentage
0.50%
2.38%
2.92%
0.22%
0.02%
Dollars
Prime Subcontactor

$3,596,205 $2,003,569

$3,595,765 $2,003,569

S440 SO

Non-Certified Total

743 991

556 677

163 218

105 134

130 163

110 129

55 68

41 52

1,970 2,460

Subcontractor Total

$505,971

$169,163 $504,035

$950 $1,936

$168,850

$107,427 $167,850

SO $1,000

$11,019

$1,559 $11,019

S0 S0

$517

$0 $0

S0 $517

$6,143

S0 $4,935

$0 $1,208

$274,320

SO $254,979

SO $19,341

1]

$0 $0

S0 S0

$0

$0 S0

$0 $0

$4,561,404

$486,861 $4,509,539

$0 $51,865



