



Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$191,930,901	
MBE	\$966,820	0.50%
WBE	\$4,561,404	2.38%
SBE	\$5,599,774	2.92%
DBE	\$416,104	0.22%
SDV	\$47,400	0.02%

		Dollars	
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontactor
SBE Firms:	609	\$3,596,205	\$2,003,569
Approved	556	\$3,595,765	\$2,003,569
Not-Approved	53	\$440	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	248	743	991
African American Female Owned:	121	556	677
Asian American Male Owned:	55	163	218
Asian American Female Owned:	29	105	134
Hispanic American Male Owned:	33	130	163
Hispanic American Female Owned:	19	110	129
Native American Male Owned:	13	55	68
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	490	1,970	2,460

WBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$505,971
Certified	\$334,872	\$169,163	\$504,035
Non-Certified	\$986	\$950	\$1,936
African American Female Owned:	·		\$168,850
Certified	\$60,423	\$107,427	\$167,850
Non-Certified	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000
Asian American Male Owned:			\$11,019
Certified	\$9,460	\$1,559	\$11,019
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:	\$517		
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$517	\$0	\$517
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$6,143
Certified	\$4,935	\$0	\$4,935
Non-Certified	\$1,208	\$0	\$1,208
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$274,320
Certified	\$254,979	\$0	\$254,979
Non-Certified	\$19,341	\$0	\$19,341
Native American Male Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$4,561,404
Certified	4,022,678	\$486,861	\$4,509,539
Non-Certified	51,865	\$0	\$51,865